As of April 1, 2023

Tetsuo Ogawa
Operating Officer
Toyota Motor Corporation

® Chief Executive Officer, North America Region
® President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota Motor North
America, Inc.

Date of birth: October 29, 1959

Nationality: Japan

Education: Bachelor’s degree in commerce and management, Hitotsubashi

Career

Apr.
Jan.
Jan.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

1984
2008
2012
2015
2015
2015
2017
2017

2018
2019
2019
2019

2020
2020

2023

University, 1984

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)

Seconded to Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. (TMS)
General Manager, China Division

Managing Officer

Deputy Chief Executive Officer, China Region

President, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd. (TMCI)
Deputy Chief Executive Officer, North America Region
Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer, Toyota
Motor North America, Inc. (TMA)

Senior Managing Officer

Operating Officer

Deputy Chief Officer, External & Public Affairs Group
Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota
Motor North America, Inc. (TMA)

Chief Executive Officer, North America Region (current)
President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota Motor North
America, Inc. (TMA) (current)

Operating Officer (current)



