

Tetsuo Ogawa *Operating Officer Toyota Motor Corporation*

- Chief Executive Officer, North America Region
- President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota Motor North America, Inc.

Date of birth: October 29, 1959

Nationality: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in commerce and management, Hitotsubashi

University, 1984

Career

Apr. 1984	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Jan. 2008	Seconded to Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. (TMS)
Jan. 2012	General Manager, China Division
Apr. 2015	Managing Officer
Apr. 2015	Deputy Chief Executive Officer, China Region
Apr. 2015	President, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd. (TMCI)
Apr. 2017	Deputy Chief Executive Officer, North America Region
Apr. 2017	Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer, Toyota
	Motor North America, Inc. (TMA)
Jan. 2018	Senior Managing Officer
Jan. 2019	Operating Officer
Jan. 2019	Deputy Chief Officer, External & Public Affairs Group
Jan. 2019	Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota
	Motor North America, Inc. (TMA)
Apr. 2020	Chief Executive Officer, North America Region (current)
Apr. 2020	President and Chief Operating Officer, Toyota Motor North
	America, Inc. (TMA) (current)
Apr. 2023	Operating Officer (current)